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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION 

In re: 

 

VIDANGEL, INC., 

Debtor. 

Case No. 17-29073  

Chapter 11  

 

Judge Kevin R. Anderson 

 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTOR’S EX PARTE 

MOTION TO FILE EXHIBIT UNDER SEAL 

 

Upon the ex parte motion (the “Motion”) of VidAngel Inc., as debtor and debtor-in-

possession (“Debtor” or “VidAngel”), seeking authority to file Exhibit A to its Motion to Employ 

Call & Jensen as Special Counsel Under Sections 327(e) and 328(a) of the Bankruptcy Code 

(docket #277), with sufficient cause appearing therefore, it is hereby: 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED THAT: 

1. The Motion is GRANTED. 

2. The Debtor is authorized to file Exhibit A to the Employment Application under 

seal. 

END OF ORDER 
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DESIGNATION OF PARTIES TO RECEIVE NOTICE 

Service of the foregoing ORDER GRANTING DEBTOR’S EX PARTE 

MOTION TO FILE EXHIBIT UNDER SEAL shall be served to the parties and in the 

manner designated below:  

By ECF with the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court, which will send notice to: 

• Laurie A. Cayton tr laurie.cayton@usdoj.gov, 

• James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Suzanne.Verhaal@usdoj.gov 

• Rose Leda Ehler rose.ehler@mto.com, cynthia.soden@mto.com 

• Michael R. Johnson mjohnson@rqn.com, docket@rqn.com;dburton@rqn.com 

• Kelly M. Klaus kelly.klaus@mto.com 

• David H. Leigh dleigh@rqn.com, dburton@rqn.com;docket@rqn.com 

• United States Trustee USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov  

 

 

 

/s/ Michael R. Brown 

Michael R. Brown 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

Attorneys for VidAngel, Inc. 
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